M-1
M
January, 2022 / Revision February, 2022
Section M
FORD BOLTED FLEX COUPLINGS
Section M
Ford Bolted Coupling Numbering System
NOTE: Forces created by internal water pressure and external conditions must be restrained.
NOTE: For blue Fluorocarbon coated nuts and bolts, contact factory.
F C 2 W-6 -L12 - Q
      TYPE OF COUPLING
 FC2W = Ductile Iron Wide Range Coupling (epoxy coated, NBR (Buna-N) gasket)
NOMINAL PIPE SIZE
 3 = 3"
 4 = 4"
 6 = 6"
 8 = 8"
 10 = 10"
 12 = 12"
 16 = 16"
OPTIONAL FEATURES
  = Omit Suffix for Standard Center Sleeve
 EC = End Cap with 2" FIP Threaded Boss (sizes 4"-12")
 L12 = 12" Long Center Sleeve (sizes 3"-12")
 L12-EC = 12" Long Center Sleeve (sizes 3"-12") with End Cap
FC1-690-720-L12-Y-___
TYPE OF COUPLING
 FC1 = Ductile Iron Coupling
 FC2A = Ductile Iron Transition Coupling
 FIB = Insulating Boot for Ductile Iron Pipe
   and Cast Iron Pipe
 FFCA = Iron Flanged Coupling Adapter
 FRR = Cut-In Coupling
 FEC = End Cap Coupling
NOTE: For most coupling types each number indicates top end of range, only FC1 and FC2A
 have an O.D. size for each coupling end.
NOTE: For blue Fluorocarbon coated nuts and bolts, contact factory.
OPTIONAL FEATURES
  = Omit Suffix for Standard Center Sleeve
 L12 = 12" Long Center Sleeve Length
   (only available for 4" and 6" FC1’s and
   4"-12" FC2A’s)
FOR FFCA COUPLING ADAPTERS
 AS2 = Two Anchor Studs
 AS4 = Four Anchor Studs
(small end)
O.D. Size
(large end)
O.D. Size
IMPORTANT:  DOMESTIC PRODUCT COMPLIANCE NOTICE
The requirements for defining domestic product can vary among the many regulations, which have previously changed and can subsequently
change. Please contact your Ford Customer Service Representative to clarify which Ford products currently meet a specific regulatory
requirement (AIS, Buy America, Buy American, DOT).
Note: See item listings in catalog section to ensure that desired sizes and options are available.
COATING, HARDWARE AND GASKET OPTIONS
COATING AND HARDWARE COMBINATIONS
GASKET
MATERIAL

 MJFA =  Mechanical Joint Flange Adapter
 MJC =  Mechanical Joint Couplings
Ford Flange Adapter Numbering System
M-12
M
January, 2022
Section M
FORD END CAP FOR ULTRA-FLEX WIDE RANGE COUPLINGS
Nom.
Pipe
Size
Pipe O.D.
Range
(Inches)
Catalog
Number
Approx.
Wt. Lbs.
List
Price
End Cap
Only
End Cap
Wt. Lbs.
List
Price
4" 3.96-5.60 FC2W-4-EC 44 $ 431.13 FECW-4 9 $ 152.00
6" 6.23-7.60 FC2W-6-EC 57 562.49 FECW-6 13 167.13
8" 8.40-9.75 FC2W-8-EC 75 690.45 FECW-8 23 223.99
10" 10.77-12.12 FC2W-10-EC 138 1288.47 FECW-10 62 641.02
12" 12.75-14.38 FC2W-12-EC 178 1592.95 FECW-12 80 855.43
Nom.
Pipe
Size
Pipe O.D. Range Catalog
Number
Sleeve
Length
List
Price
End Cap
Only
List
PriceInches MM
4" 3.96-5.60 100.5-142.2 FC2W-4-L12-EC 12" $ 563.86 FECW-4 $ 152.00
6" 6.23-7.80 158.2-193.0 FC2W-6-L12-EC 12" 700.88 FECW-6 167.13
8" 8.40-9.75 213.3-247.6 FC2W-8-L12-EC 12" 963.31 FECW-8 223.99
10" 10.75-12.12 273.0-307.8 FC2W-10-L12-EC 12" 1505.00 FECW-10 641.02
12" 12.75-14.38 323.8-365.25 FC2W-12-L12-EC 12" 1901.85 FECW-12 855.43
FORD ULTRA-FLEX LONG SLEEVE WIDE RANGE COUPLINGS
Style FC2W-EC (12" long)
FORD END CAP COUPLINGS
STYLE FEC

Section M
STAINLESS STEEL INSERT STIFFENERS
INSERT NUMBERING SYSTEM
* When ordering, the pipe inside diameter is required. For example, when ordering for an 8" pipe with
 an I.D. of 7.305", the part number is INSERT-8-731.
 Stainless steel insert stiffeners with an OD of 6" or larger will be 7-3/8" in length.
 Contact factory for sizes larger than 36" or high pressure applications.
Nom. Pipe Size * Catalog Number Length Approx. Wt. Lbs. List Price
3" INSERT-3-xxx
6"-8"
1.7 $ 164.98
4" INSERT-4-xxx 1.0 196.34
6" INSERT-6-xxx
7-3/8"
2.1 137.79
8" INSERT-8-xxx 2.8 150.34
10" INSERT-10-xxxx 3.5 162.67
12" INSERT-12-xxxx 4.1 177.26
14" INSERT-14-xxxx 5.7 210.46
16" INSERT-16-xxxx 6.5 222.36
18" INSERT-18-xxxx 7.4 240.88
20" INSERT-20-xxxx 8.2 249.74
24" INSERT-24-xxxx 9.6 284.26
30" INSERT-30-xxxx 20.4 432.35
36" INSERT-36-xxxx 25.0 576.27
INSERT-8-xxxx-Q
Optional 316 SSNominal Pipe Size
Measured Pipe I.D.